

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF GREAT WESTERN POWER COMPANY,
A CORPORATION, FOR A CERTIFICATE
THAT THE PRESENT AND FUTURE PUB-
LIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY RE-
QUIRE, AND WILL REQUIRE, THE CON-
STRUCTION OF AN EXTENSION OF ITS
TRANSMISSION LINE TO THE CITY OF
ROSEVILLE, PLACER COUNTY.

APPLICATION NO. 145

ORDER

By the Commission

Application having heretofore been made by the Great Western Power Company for a certificate as entitled above, and it appearing to the Commission that the granting of this Application will not interfere with any existing utility of the same kind within the territory involved and that the public convenience and necessity of the said city of Roseville and the inhabitants thereof will be subserved by the granting of this application, and being fully advised in the premises, the Great Western Power Company is granted permission to extend its line as set out in the application and deliver power to the city of Roseville at a point to be determined by the authorities of the said city of Roseville, for distribution by the said city of Roseville within the corporate limits of said municipality.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 13th day of July, 1912.

John W. Ecclesman
Edwin C. Edgerton
Commissioners